
(Maqsoéd Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Saifuddin" / ' 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
I Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD — 

2 Tender Reference No: KWSBIDPR/I72/2017 publishii in daily "he ris 
Tribune" "Nawa-i-W'aqt", "Jaarat" &;'H I Ial-e-lakistan" dt: 
30-11-2017. SPPRA Serial No.35518 1.DNo. 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

EMERGENT ENGINEERING SERVICES COMPLETE 
FABRICATION & FIXING OF S.S. SLEEVE OF WEIR 
PUMP 6660M/H (35 MGD) PUMP AT N.E.K. K-I! 
PLANT. 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: '> Through Press & SPPR.A Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 02 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 02 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): - 

N/A 
- 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 28-12-2017 (Instead of 27-12-2017) 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm 
/ Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

• M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

Rs.21,23,000/- 
@lO.OQQ% 

Above' 

Pay Order an other docuents ar 
available. P.O116Q

,
04It:26-12 

2017 R4.2.ç/from HBL MThJ 
—' Cantt anch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2. M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

Rs.21,50,000/- 
2td 

Lowest 
@11.399% 

Above 

Pay Order and other documents are 
available. P.O #04279104 dt:26-12- 

2017'Rs.43,000/-from Bank Al Habib 
Ltd Saadi Town Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Resppnsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.H.RBrthers declared the lowest 
responsive b a ders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Tariq han) (Saif-ul- aque) 
D.A.O ':' NEK (K-Il) Additional Director Internal 

'er / Secretary Audit — KMC Member 

(Jameel Ahmed Ansãri) 
S.E (P&F)-II 

Member 



rii S'r. No. SPPRA Serial No.35518 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

V Name of Work: EMERGENT ENGINEERING SERVICES COMPLETE FABRICATION 
& FIXING OF S.S. SLEEVE OF WEIR PUMP 6660M1H (35 MCD) PUMP 
AT N.E.K. K-Il PLANT. 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of thprocurement committee of this department was held on 28-12-2017 
(instead of 27-12-2017 due to GOS declare holiday on 27-12-2017) for opening the bids received 
in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / 
following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. ,_Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i- MIs. H.R Brothers 
M/s. Aarm Construction 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

S• 
No Name of Firm 

Quoted 
Price 

Amount of 
Bid Security 

Pay Order No. / Date 

'7'M/s.H.R Brothers 
- 

Rs.21,23,000/- Rs.42,475/- 
P.O # 18600104 dt:26-12-2017 from HBL 
Malir Cantt Branch Karachi 

2. M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

Rs.21,50,000/- Rs.43,00th- 
P.O # 04279104 dt:26-12-2017 from Bank Al 
Habib Ltd Saadi Town Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification I eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders (if required). 

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Tariq A an) (Saif-ul- aque) (MaqsooJ Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (P.'EK (K-Il) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

M,i. r / Secretar' Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

(Jameel Ahmed Ansári) 
S.E (P&F)-II 

Member 



TI  

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35518  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (Nationall International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: EMERGENT ENGINEERING SERVICES COMPLETE 
FABRICATION & FIXING OF S.S. SLEEVE OF WEIR PUMP 
6660M1H (35 MGD) PUMP AT N.E.K. K-I! PLANT.  --- 

4-- 
Date ofOpening: 28-12-2017 (Instead of 27-12-2017)  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility! Qualification Critcria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTh ' Yes Yes - 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) 5- Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years experience of relevant field. Yes Yes ' 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes .- 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes - 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 

. . . person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 
Yes ( Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified! disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(Tariq A' ian) (Saif-ul-Plaque) (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 

D.A.O (P: . EK (K-Il) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

er / Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Jameel Ahined Ansari) 
S.E (P&F)-II 

Member' 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



(Tariq A 
D.A.O(P&F) N (K-Il) 

MembeçAecretary 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  

Name of Work: EMERGENT ENGINEERING SERVICES COMPLETE FABRICATION & 
FIXING OF S.S. SLEEVE OF WEIR PUMP 6660M/H (35 MGD) PUMP AT N.E.K. K-ft PLANT. 

Item 
No 

- 

. 
Description of Work 

. Estimated Cost 
- M/s.H.R 

Brothers Construction 
Quantity Rate l'cr Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

Complete  fabrication and fixing of Sleeve in Suction 
Bell Mouth re-enforcement bell body and erosion / 
corrosion protective coating of BELZONA product for 
rebuilding, coating and fixing of sleeve in suction Bell 
Mouth of 6660mh3 (35MGD) Weir Pump and as per 
direction of Engineer incharge. 
Scope of work is as under:- 

Fabrication of New Sleeve 
Removal of Old fractured and badly damaged Sleeve. 
Machining of work in Suction Bell Mouth 
Grit Blasting for surface preparation 
Decontamination of blasted surface with Belzona 

9111 NF 
Re-Building of pined / eroded surfaces of Suction 

Bell Mouth with Belzona 13 I I. 
Fixing of Sleeve with Belzona material 
Machining work for sizing. 

Grit Blasting after fixing of Sleeve for surface 
preparation. 

Belzona 134 I food grade erosion and corrosion 
protective coating. 

1.00 Job 1,930,000 P/Job 1,930,000.00 2,123,000 2,123,000.00 2,150,000 2,150,000.00 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED BID COST I ,930,00() 2,123,000 2,150,000 

(Saif-ul-HAque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsodd Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Jameel Ahmed Ansari) 
S.E (P&F)-II 

Member 

(Saifuddi 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



ATTEN DANCE SHEET 

NAME OF WORK:- 

S.No NAME OF WORK 

1. EMERGENT ENGINEERING SERVICES COMPLETE FABRICATION & 

FIXING OF S.S SLEEVE OF WEIR PUMP 666DM/H (35 mgd) PUMP AT 

N.E.K K-Il PLANT 

Venue:- The Director (D&E) KW&SB, Situated At COD Filter Plant 

Block-17 Gulshan-e-IqbaI Karachi. 

Date: - IL -2011 at 2:30 PM  

CONTRACTORS/FIRMS/BIDDERS 

S.No Name Of Firms/Bidders Contact No Signature 

Jflc 
I /4A21/2 o5a,-Q77ti 

H.t61O 

/7/ 

F 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATR & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: KWSB/DPRJl 72/2017 published in daily "The Eyies 
Tribune" "Nawa-Waqt", "JasáTht" & "Hi lal--Pakistan" dt: 
30-11-2017. SPPRA Serial No.35518 LD No. 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR SHAFT 
AND SUCTION PIPE OF 6660M/H (35 MGD) WEIR PUMP 
AT LOW LIFT PUMP HOUSE AT N.E.K. (P) K-H PLANT. 

4 Method of Procurement: - Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Press & SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: - 02 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: ' 02 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

10 Bid(s)Rejected: 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 28-12-2017 (Instead of 27-12-2017) 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm 
I Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
I REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1.  
M/s.AI-
Hannan 
Builders 

Rs.1 1,22,500/- 
1' 

Lowest 

- 
@9.984% 

Above 

Pay Order and other documents are 
available. P.O #04279103 dt:26-12- 

2017ks.22,450/-from Bank Al Habib 
Ltd Saadi Town Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2.  M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

Rs.1 1,50,000/- 
2nd 

Lowest 

.. 
@12.679% 

Above 

Pay Order and other docuients are 
available. P.O# 18600105 &:26-12- 
20l7s.23.000/-from HBL Malir 

Cantt Branch Karachi - 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Al-Hannan Builders declared the 
lowest respo ve bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Tariq Ai) han) (Saif-u1-11aque) (Maqscd Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (P "EK (K-IT) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

M -.'r / Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Saifuddin 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

(Jameel Ahmed n?afi) 
S.E (P&F)-)I 

Member 



(Jameel Ahme 
S.E (P&F)-II7 

Member ' 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35518 

Method and procedure of procurement: Qpen Competitive Bidding (Nationall International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

• Description of work: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR SHAFT AND 
SUCTION PIPE OF 6660M1H (35 MCD) WEIR PUMP AT LO\\  
LIFT PUMP HOUSE AT N.E.K. (P) K-I! PLANT.  

Date of Opening: 28-12-2017 (Instead of 27-12-2017)  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBI LIT\'/ QUALIFICATION REPORI' 

Eligibility! Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility I Qualification Criteria -- 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.AI-Hannan 
Builders 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTh Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 

. . . 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(TariqA'e an) 
D.A.O (Pp- EK (K-I!) 

er / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-l-Paque) (Maqscod Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal Superinteiiding Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



'I, 

(Saifliddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

(Jameel Ahmed Anar) 
S.E (P&F)-II 

Member 

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.355 18  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR SHAFT AND SUCTION PIPE 
OF 6660M/H (35 MGD) WEIR PUMP AT LOW LIFT PUMP HOUSE AT N.E.K. 
(P) K-H PLANT., 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this_department was held on 28-12-2017 
(instead of 27-12-2017 due to GOS declare holiday on 27-12-2017) for opening the bids received 
in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / 
following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

' i. M/s. Al-Hannan Builders 
- ii. M/s. H.R Brothers 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

S• 
No 

Name of Firm 
Quoted 
Price 

Amount of 
Bid Security 

Pay Order No. / Date 

1.  M/s.Al-Hannan 
Builders 

ç 
Rs.l 1,22,500/- Rs.22,450/-' 

P.O # 403 dt:26'F29l7 from 
Bank Al Habib Ltd Saadi Town Branch 
Karachi 

2.  M/s.H.R Brothers Rs. 11,50,000/- Rs.23,000/- 
P.O # 18600105 dt:26-12-2017 from 
HBL Malir Cantt Branch Karachi '- 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verifr the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders (if required). 

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

0 
(Tariq Ak' an) (Saif-ul-aque) (Maqsod Ahmed Shaikh) 

D.A.O (P& K (K-lI) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Me -'i/ Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR SHAFT ANt) SUCTION PIPE OF 
6660M/I-I (35 MCD) WEIR PUMP AT LOW LIFT PUMP HOUSE AT N.E.K. (P) K-Il PLANT. 

Item 
No 

Description of Work 
Estimated Cost 

M/s.AI-Hannan 
Builders 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
Repairing of pitted surface and corrosion protective coating of 
Suction casing and Pump shafts of Weir Pump 6660m3/h (35M0D). 
Size of Suction casing is as under: (for One Pump). 
Length: 2300mm Dia: 920mm = 02Nos. 
Length: 1759mm Dia: 920mm = OlNo. 
Length: 1370mm Dia: 920mm = OlNo. 
Total : 04Nos. Pipes 
Size of Shafts is as under: 
(for One Pump). 
Length: 1600mm Dia: 70mm = OlNo. 
Length: 2340mm Dia: 70mm = 02Nos. 
Length: 2340mm Dia: 70mm = OlNo. 
Total : 04Nos. Shafts. 
Scope of work are as under:- 
1. Washing with potable water. 
2. Surface preparation with grit blasting as per SA-l-1/2 Standard. 
3. Decontamination of blasted surface with Belzona 9111 F. 
4. Re-building of pitted and damaged portion with Belzona 1311. 
5. Grinding work. 
6. Corrosion protective food grade Belzona 1341 coating on the 
resurface areas of the shafts & internal pipes Suction of Pump. 
7. Apply a thin lay,er of Belzona 9411 where Belzona materials 
should not adhere during application. 

1.00 Job 1,020,600 P/Job 1,020,600 1,122,500 1,122,500 1,150,000 1,150,000 

IOTA I.,.OTU) / CORRECTED BID COST 1,020,600 1,122,500 1,150,000 

    

  

/ ._- 

(Saifuddin) -); 

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Convener 

  

(Maqsqod Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

 

(Tariq A ian) 
D.A.O(Pj EK(K-ll) 

ø1er  / Secretary 

(Sai f-u l-liaque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit - KMC Member 

(Jameel Ahmed Ansari) 
Si: (P&F)-Il 

Meni ber 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NAME OF WORK:- 

S.No NAME OF WORK 

1. MECHANICAL ENGENEERING SERVICES FOR SHAFT AND SUCTION PIPE 

OF 6660M/H (35 MGD) WEIR PUMP AT LOW LIFT PUMP HOUSE AT 

N.E.K (P) K-Il PLANT. 

Venue:- The Director (D&E) KW&SB, Situated At COD Filter Plant 

Block-17 Gulshan-e-lqbal Karachi. 

Date: iS -  t7. -201 at 2:30 PM  

CONTRACTORS/FIRMS/BIDDERS 

5.No Name Of Firms/Bidders Contact No Signatu 

H t Isn't 

/3/- /—/,w.siAJ q,tJjgji Dj ..>fl g ., 9 
I2C) 

/ // 

S 

S 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

